

Legal and Regulatory Notice and Disclaimer

Legal and Regulatory Notice and Disclaimer

Collas Crill Group LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership registered under Guernsey law with registration number 107. The registered office of Collas Crill Group LLP is Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 1WR. Collas Crill Group LLP is a group governance and coordinating entity. It does not advise on the laws of any jurisdiction. References to a 'Partner of Collas Crill Group LLP' does not in any way imply that such Partner is advising on the laws of the jurisdiction in which they are resident. References such as 'Collas Crill LLP Partner', 'Partner at Collas Crill LLP', 'Collas Crill L.P Partner', 'Partner at Collas Crill L.P' or 'Partner' throughout this site and in documents issued under the Collas Crill brand are to individuals who are Limited Liability Partners of Collas Crill LLP in Guernsey, Cayman or Jersey or Limited Partners of Collas Crill L.P (a BVI partnership). The General Partner of Collas Crill L.P is Collas Crill Management BVI Limited, a company incorporated in Guernsey with registered number 67023. It's registered office address is Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 1WR.

Legal Services

'Collas Crill' designates the separate law firm partnerships, Limited Partnerships, Limited Liability Partnerships or other bodies (corporate or otherwise), which advise on British Virgin Islands (BVI), Cayman Islands, Guernsey, and Jersey law. References to Collas Crill Partners are references to individuals as partners or members of the separate law firm partnerships, Limited Partnerships, Limited Liability Partnerships or other bodies advising, respectively, on BVI, Cayman Islands, Guernsey, and Jersey law.

Collas Crill L.P (BVI partnership) is a Limited Partnership in BVI with registration number 1894. Its registered office address and its place of business is 125 Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, BVI.

Collas Crill LLP (Cayman Partnership) is a Limited Liability Partnership in the Cayman Islands with registration number 674771. Its registered office address and its place of business is Floor 2, Willow House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman, KY1-1107, Cayman Islands.

Collas Crill LLP (Guernsey Partnership) is a Limited Liability Partnership in Guernsey, with registration number 62. Its registered office address and its place of business is Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands, GY1 1WR.

Collas Crill LLP (Jersey Partnership) is a Limited Liability Partnership in Jersey, with registration number 78. Its registered office address and its place of business is Gaspe House, 66-72 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, JE1 4XD.

Compliance Services

Collas Crill Compliance Limited a Private Limited Company registered in Guernsey with registration number 66687. Its registered office address is Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 1WR and its places of business are Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 1WR and Gaspe House, 66-72 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, JE1 4XD.

Trust and Corporate Services

WE ARE OFFSHORE LAW

BVI Cayman Guernsey Jersey London



Collas Crill Trust Limited is a business registered in Guernsey with registration number 18666. Its registered office address is Glategny Court, Glategny Esplanade, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 1WR. Collas Crill Trust Limited is licenced and regulated by the Guernsey Financial Services Commission.

Collas Crill Corporate Services is a business registered in the Cayman Islands with registration number 111498. Its registered office address is Floor 2, Willow House, Cricket Square, Grand Cayman, KY1-1107, Cayman Islands. Collas Crill Corporate Services Limited is licenced and regulated by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority.

Disclaimer

The materials contained on this website (including any publications or documents) are provided for general information purposes only and do not constitute legal or other professional advice and should not be acted or relied upon as such.

Professional advice appropriate to the specific situation should always be obtained. While every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained on this website is complete and accurate at the date of publication, Collas Crill gives no warranty as to the adequacy, accuracy or completeness of the information contained on this website and accepts no liability arising from any inaccuracy or omissions in or the use of or reliance on the information contained on this website.

This website is subject to the laws of Guernsey, Channel Islands, and the jurisdiction of the Guernsey courts. Any communication with this website shall be deemed to have taken place in Guernsey, Channel Islands, irrespective of where the remote user may physically be located.

Copyright

The copyright in the content, design, graphics, layout, visual images and downloadable material on this website is owned by Collas Crill Group Limited. Permission is granted to view, download, and print any of the content and downloadable material on this website for personal use only. No other copying, distribution, modification, republication or other use of the content or materials on this website is permitted without the express written permission of an authorised representative of Collas Crill Group LLP.

Fraudulent Emails

Collas Crill is aware that fraudulent emails can be sent to members of the public purporting to come from individuals who work at the firm. We wish to inform the public that Collas Crill has no involvement with any such emails.

Members of the public are advised not to respond to any request to provide personal or confidential information in these scam emails.

When a firm's or individual's identity has been copied exactly (or cloned), due diligence is necessary. If you receive correspondence claiming to be from Collas Crill you should conduct your own due diligence by checking the authenticity of the correspondence by contacting Collas Crill directly by reliable and established means.

Data Protection

The Collas Crill Group has a global data protection policy and applies a standard across all its offices based on the requirements of applicable data protection regulation.

WE ARE OFFSHORE LAW





To the extent that use of this website requires the provision of personal data by any individual, that personal data will be processed in accordance with the Collas Crill Group <u>Privacy Statement</u>.

WE ARE OFFSHORE LAW

BVI Cayman Guernsey Jersey London